
 
SJSU SUMMER 2024 STATE SUPPORT CALENDAR * 

 
 
June 2024 
 
Monday, June 3  
 Summer 2024 term begins 
 First day of instruction for 1st 5-Week Session and 

1st 10-Week Session 
Wednesday, June 5 
 Last day to drop courses without a “W” on 

student's permanent record for all Sessions 
Monday, June 10 
 Last day to add courses for all Sessions 

Wednesday, June 19 
 Juneteenth Day - campus closed    

 
July 2024 
 
Thursday, July 4 
 Independence Day - campus closed    

Friday, July 5 
 Last day of instruction for 1st 5-Week Session 

Monday, July 8 
 First day of instruction for 2nd 5-Week Session  

Friday, July 12 
 Final grades due from faculty for 1st 5-Week 

Session 
 

August 2024 
 
Friday, August 9 
 Last day of instruction for 2nd 5-Week Session 

and 1st 10-Week Session 
Friday, August 16 
 Final grades due from faculty for 2nd 5-Week Sessions and 1st 10-Week Session 

 
Final Exam 

Please note: All Summer 2024 Final Examinations are to be given on the last class meeting day and time. 
 

*Subject to change based on factors beyond campus control 

Overview and 
Deadlines 

Session One 
5-Week 

Session Once 
10-Week 

Session Two 
5-Week 

First day of instruction Monday, June 3 Monday, June 3 Monday, July 8 

Last day to drop  
without a  “W” grade  Wednesday, June 5 Wednesday, June 5 Wednesday, June 5  

Last day to add courses Monday, June 10 Monday, June 10 Monday, June 10  

Summer 2024 
Enrollment Census date TBD TBD TBD 

Campus closed 
Juneteenth Day  Wednesday, June 19 Wednesday, June 19 n/a 

Campus closed 
Independence Day  n/a Thursday, July 4 n/a 

Final exam day Last class meeting day and time 

Last day of instruction     Friday, July 5 Friday, August 9 Friday, August 9 

Final grades due         
from faculty     Friday, July 12 Friday, August 16 Friday, August 16 

04/16/2024 


